

Regular List
Serial No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 13/2026

Radhik Katoch

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Siddhant Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.03.2026)

- 01.** Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG enters appearance on behalf of
the respondents and seeks time to file counter affidavit.
- 02.** Needful be done by next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **15.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.03.2026
Bunty