

Regular List
Serial No. 16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 13/2026

Radhik Katoch

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddhant Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.04.2026)

01. Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that filing of the counter affidavit to this petition has taken place through e-filing mode but there is no such office reporting about the filing of the counter affidavit and instead the same is to the contrary that counter affidavit has not been filed.

02. Let the requisite counter affidavit be filed physically as well as digitally by or before the next date of hearing.

03. List for consideration on **04.05.2026** with direction to ensure production of detention record on the said date.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026

Bunty